KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1975 SEASON
President: ] W Reid Chairman: E J C Quinton. Vice Chairman: R Turnbull.
Vice Presidents: Dr E Annesley, S Armstrong, B Coyne, A Cust, A Dicks, A Ford, R Goulding,
G Green, H G Gray, G Griffin, J Hartley, H R Henson, K Hodgett, D Lock, J Oldham, J Price, J Read,
Dr M Russell, J Tinsley, G Ward, G P Witcomb, A Wood.
Gen Sec: C Morrissey ~ Match Sec: D Baldrey Fixture Sec: J Rhodes Treasurer: A Copson
1 XI Captain: C Morrissey Vice Capt: A Copson Social Sec: C Giddens
Sunday Captain: E J C Quinton Vice Capt: C Giddens Umpire: S Armstrong

Review of the Season:

On successive weekends centuries were scored in an otherwise disappointing
season. Clive Morrissey hit 100 against Nat West Bank on 2" August and then
Cammie Chowdhary hit 107 against Tudor on 10" August, both matches were
friendlies.
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(1975 Season)
Keyworth Cricket Club

‘Wm. Gunn Cup—Batting Average J. Rhodes (President: J. Reid, Esq.)

Arthur Ford Cup—Highest Score C. Chowdhray

Annual Presentation
Dinner Dance

Webster Cup—Bowling Average W. Flinton

J. Hartley Trophy—Best Bowling Performance

W. Flinton
at the
Eleldingthwald gD VILLAGE HALL, KEYWORTH
Clubman Trophy C. Morrissey

on

SATURDAY, JANUARY 24, 1976

at 7.30 p.m.

Dancing from 9.30—11.45 p.m.

Keyworth Cricket Club would like to take this
opportunity of thanking all the Vice-Presidents
for their support during the past twelve months.

Licensed Bar Dress Optional

TICKETS £3.25 EACH (inc. VAT)
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Turners Press Ltd., Nottingham Tel 43928
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KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB

AUTUMN DANCE

in the Village Hall, Keyworth
on Saturday, 18th September, 1976
8.0 p.m. to 11.45 p.m.

*
DANCING TO THE KEVIN HOPCROFT DISCO
*

Light Refreshments Licence Bar applied for

Tickets £1.00 each inclusive

The AGM took place on 24 November 1975.



SEASON 1975 continued...

SOUTH NOTTINGHAMSHIRE VILLAGE Cricket LEAGUE Division OneTable:
Pld W L Tie NR PTS

1 WHATTON & ASLOCKTON 12 8 1 1 2 37
2 GEDLING VILLAGE 12 8 3 0 1 33
3 THURGARTON 12 6 4 0 2 26
4  GUNTHORPE 12 6 6 0 0 24
5 BINGHAM SPORTS CENTRE 12 4 5 1 2 21
6 KEYWORTH 12 3 8 0 1 13
7  HOVERINGHAM 12 2 10 0 0 8

HIGHEST SCORE: 201 KEYWORTH v TUDOR (10.08.1975)

LOWEST SCORE: 45 KEYWORTH v PLUMTREE (29.06.1975)

15 XI SOUTH NOTTINGHAMSHIRE VILLAGE LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

11.05.1975 THURGARTON A Lost by 108 runs
18.05.1975 GUNTHORPE A Lost by 7 wkts
31.05.1975 BINGHAM SPORTS CENTRE A Lost by 4 wkts
08.06.1975 GEDLING VILLAGE A Won by 13 runs
14.06.1975 BINGHAM SPORTS CENTRE H Won by 2 runs
21.06.1975 WHATTON & ASLOCKTON H Lost by 4 wkts
28.06.1975 THURGARTON H Lost by 40 runs
19.07.1975 HOVERINGHAM H Won by 5 wkts
26.07.1975 GEDLING VILLAGE H Lost by 7 wkts
16.08.1975 GUNTHORPE H Lostby 1 wkt
23.08.1975 HOVERINGHAM A Lost by 6 runs
06.09.1975 WHATTON & ASLOCKTON A Match Abandoned - Draw
SALAMAN CUP MATCH RESULTS...
21.05.1975 MELTON TOWN H Won by 5 wkts
25.06.1975 ASHBY CARRINGTON A Tie
27.06.1975 ASHBY CARRINGTON A Lost by 8 wkts



SEASON 1975 continued...

1% XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS...

26.04.1975
27.04.1975
03.05.1975
04.05.1975
10.05.1975
17.05.1975
24.05.1975
25.05.1975
28.05.1975
01.06.1975
04.06.1975
07.06.1975
15.06.1975
22.06.1975
29.06.1975
05.07.1975
06.07.1975
13.07.1975
20.07.1975
27.07.1975
02.08.1975
03.08.1975
09.08.1975
10.08.1975
17.08.1975
25.08.1975
30.08.1975
31.08.1975
07.09.1975
13.09.1975
14.09.1975
20.09.1975
21.09.1975
27.09.1975
28.09.1975

BINGHAM SPORTS CENTRE
BRAMCOTE II

MERIDIAN

CLAYPOLE

MERIDIAN

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK
RAVENSHEAD

GOTHAM VILLAGE
RUDDINGTON

RAVENSHEAD

OLD KEYWORTH XI

PLUMTREE

NOTTS COUNTY OFFICERS
COTGRAVE

PLUMTREE

CITY HOSPITAL

EAST LEAKE

CAUNTON

STOKE BARDOLPH & BURTON JOYCE
BELPER AMATEURS

NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK
CITY HOSPITAL

LONG EATON II

TUDOR

GREYS

NOTTS COUNTY OFFICERS (2 innings)
ELLERSLIE

SAXONDALE HOSPITAL (2 innings)
ATLAS

BLYTH

ILKESTON RUTLAND

SILEBY METHODISTS

SUTTON BONNINGTON
RADCLIFFE on Trent
BOTTESFORD

>PIP>P>PIPP>TIP>PIP>IP>P>> I > TT> > TIT> > I >

Lost by 30 runs
Won by 15 runs
Draw

Lost by 39 runs
Lost by 80 runs
Lost by 8 wkts
Draw

Lost by 8 wkts
Lost by 9 wkts
Lost by 6 wkts
Draw

Draw

Lost by 3 wkts
Draw

Lost by 108 runs
Won by 36 runs
Lost by 41 runs
Won by 5 wkts
Won by 1 wkt
Lost by 75 runs
Lost by 48 runs
Match Abandoned
Won by 26 runs
Lost by 5 wkts
Lost by 88 runs
Draw

Match abandoned — rain

Draw

Won by 50 runs
Draw

Tie

Won by 85 runs
Won by 88 runs
Won by 7 wkts

Lost by 65 runs



SEASON 1975 continued...

15 XI BATTING Averages...(qualification 8 completed innings)
Matches Inns  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave

J RHODES 24 24 1 73 474 20.61
C R MORRISSEY 36 37 2 100 664 18.97
K C CHOWDHARY 12 13 0 101 232 17.85
D BALDREY 46 45 4 60* 576 14.05
W FLINTON 11 11 2 46* 111 12.33
R TURNBULL 20 20 2 26 214 11.89
L GEE 30 30 2 38* 310 11.07
J DEALLER 18 16 2 25 141 10.07
C GIDDENS 22 23 0 37 228 9.91
M HEALD 12 12 3 25% 88 9.78
A J COPSON 35 34 2 86* 308 9.63
R CUST 14 15 0 26 144 9.60
W LACEY 14 13 3 28 96 9.60
W TAYLOR 39 37 1 40 330 9.17
A GLADSTONE 13 13 0 20 116 8.92
B JOHNSON 9 9 0 36 80 8.89
A MORRIS 15 16 1 27 132 8.80
J BALDREY 38 37 6 64 268 8.65
EJ C QUINTON 13 13 1 25 72 6.00
D R V BAKER 27 18 9 6* 38 422
M LACEY 21 19 6 14 45 3.46
Also batted...
EWIJLAY 3 3 2 50 105 105.00
E WATSON 3 2 1 55% 56 56.00
M CRISPIN 2 2 0 30 44 22.00
N ROYLANCE 15 9 2 37 103 14.71
K HODGETT 2 2 1 8* 13 13.00
J OLDHAM 1 1 0 11 11 11.00
B COPE 7 7 0 22 62 8.86
M BROOKS 1 1 0 7 7 7.00
G WARD 5 4 0 16 28 7.00
A WOOD 1 1 0 7 7 7.00
A QUINTON 9 8 3 14 32 6.40
B FORD 1 1 0 6 6 6.00
K RICHMOND 1 1 0 4 4 4.00
B STONE 2 2 0 7 8 4.00
N COLMAN 1 1 0 3 3 3.00
D DISNEY 1 1 0 3 3 3.00
L FLETCHER 1 1 0 3 3 3.00
M GREEN 3 4 1 6* 7 2.33
P D NOONE 7 6 2 4% 7 1.75
JECOB 8 8 3 3* 8 1.60
D MORRISSEY 2 2 0 2 3 1.50
R KELLY 3 3 0 0 0 0.00
M SIMPSON 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
P SIMPSON 3 2 0 0 0 0.00
J TOWLE 1 1 0 0 0 0.00
P ATTEWELL 1 1 1 28%* 28
D MORGAN 3 3 3 5% 8
M RUSSELL 1 1 1 3* 3

Note: includes playing for ‘Old Keyworth XI’



SEASON 1975 continued...

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue
101 K C CHOWDHARY TUDOR A
100 C R MORRISSEY NATWEST BANK H
86* A J COPSON STOKE BARDOLPH & BJ A
75 C R MORRISSEY OLD KEYWORTH XI H
73 JRHODES PLUMTREE H
55% E WATSON ATLAS A
64 JBALDREY SUTTON BONNINGTON A
60* D BALDREY RAVENSHEAD H
55 JRHODES GEDLING VILLAGE A
50 EWIJLAY SILEBY METHODISTS A
Leading “6” Hitters of the season...
JBALDREY 7 K CCHOWDHARY 2
A J COPSON 5 JDEALLER 2
M CRISPIN 5 LGEE 2
W TAYLOR 4  JRHODES 2
D BALDREY 3  RCUST 1
C R MORRISSEY 3 CGIDDENS 1
EWIJLAY 1
EJ C QUINTON 1
N ROYLANCE 1
R TURNBULL 1
M Crispin hit 4 x 6s v Meridian on 3/5/1975
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season
Wkt  Runs Partners Opposition
I 89 JRHODES & L GEE ELLERSLIE
2nd 56 JRHODES & W LACEY PLUMTREE
3rd 65 JRHODES & K C CHOWDHARY GEDLING VILLAGE
4t 97 K C CHOWDHARY & C GIDDENS  TUDOR
5th 42 A JCOPSON & D BALDREY STOKE BARDOLPH & BJ
6t 58 D BALDREY & W FLINTON HOVERINGHAM
7th 71 D BALDREY & W TAYLOR RAVENSHEAD
gth 73 E WATSON & D R V BAKER ATLAS
gth 33 N ROYLANCE & J BALDREY GEDLING VILLAGE
10" 23 JDEALLER & M LACEY BINGHAM SC

Date
10.08.1975
02.08.1975
20.07.1975
04.06.1975
07.06.1975
07.09.1975
21.09.1975
24.05.1975
08.06.1975
20.09.1975

Date
30.08.1975
07.06.1975
08.06.1975
10.08.1975
20.07.1975
19.07.1975
01.06.1975
07.09.1975
25.07.1975
14.06.1975



SEASON 1975 continued...

15 XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 10 wickets)
Overs  Maidens Runs Wkts  Ave

W FLINTON 93.2 15 262 30 8.73
A J COPSON 50.4 5 176 14 12.57
N ROYLANCE 138 31 335 25 13.40
R TURNBULL 136.1 18 579 43 13.47
R CUST 52.5 8 213 15 14.20
J RHODES 224.1 61 596 41 14.54
J DEALLER 433 2 193 10 19.30
K C CHOWDHARY 73 11 231 11 21.00
JBALDREY 308 45 1099 45 24.42
M LACEY 118.4 17 462 16 28.88
W TAYLOR 81 6 349 12 29.08
Also bowled...
E WATSON 5 2 6 2 3.00
D BALDREY 13 3 29 6 4.83
JECOB 7 0 26 3 8.67
JTOWLE 4 0 24 2 12.00
E J C QUINTON 30 2 108 8 13.50
G WARD 42 10 117 8 14.63
A GLADSTONE 24 2 74 5 14.80
B JOHNSON 17.3 1 90 5 18.00
B FORD 5 0 38 2 19.00
A MORRIS 59 9 183 7 26.14
P D NOONE 34 0 158 6 26.33
W LACEY 18.4 1 82 3 27.33
M GREEN 13 0 62 2 31.00
B COPE 20 3 68 2 34.00
L GEE 60.5 7 285 6 47.50
K HODGETT 5 1 27 0
C R MORRISSEY 2 0 11 0
A QUINTON 6 1 13 0
K RICHMOND 6 0 36 0
Best with the Ball...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
9-17 W FLINTON CAUNTON A 13.07.1975
7-42 R TURNBULL CITY HOSPITAL H 05.07.1975
7-47 W FLINTON EAST LEAKE A 06.07.1975
6-26 R TURNBULL SUTTON BONNINGTON A 21.09.1975
6-43 R CUST ILKESTON RUTLAND A 14.09.1975
5-21 W FLINTON LONG EATON II A 09.08.1975
5-28 N ROYLANCE RADCLIFFE on Trent H 27.09.1975



SEASON 1975 continued...

15 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

Ct

D R VBAKER 24
D BALDREY 11
JBALDREY 10
C GIDDENS 10
A J COPSON

9
L GEE 9
C R MORRISSEY 8
M LACEY 7
W TAYLOR 7

St
5

B JOHNSON

N ROYLANCE

A GLADSTONE
JRHODES

R CUST

M HEALD

K C CHOWDHARY
A QUINTON

E J C QUINTON

R TURNBULL

D R V Baker caught 4 v Long Eaton II on 9/8/1975
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W FLINTON
B COPE
JDEALLER
W LACEY

P D NOONE
JOLDHAM
B STONE

G WARD

A WOOD

M CRISPIN

Q
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